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 AN ACT To Provide for the variation of heads of expenditure and 
appropriate forty seven million, forty six thousand seven hundred 
and thirteen dollars authorised under the 1994 Appropriation Act 
1993 for the service of the year ending 31st December 1994. 

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands. 
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Shorl title . 

Authorisatio n 
of issue from the 
Consolidated 
Fund of 
$47,046,713 to 
the service 
of 1994. 

Appropriation . 

Sums granted 
under this Act 
to be applied 
to make up 
deficiency or 
expenditure . 

. 1. This Act may be cited as the 1994 Supplementary 
Appropriation (No.2) (Variation of Heads of Expenditure) Act 
1994. 

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised 
of the sum of forty seven million and forty six thousand, seven 
hundred and thirteen dollars to be applied to the service of the 
year ending 31st December 1994. 

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be deemed to 
have been appropriated as from the date of passing this Act for 
supply of the heads specified and in the amounts respectively 
specified in r~lation thereto in the Schedule to this Act. 

4. All sums granted by this Act (not being further sums granted by 
the 1994 AppropriationAct 1993) shall be applied either in making 
up any deficiency or in defraying expenditure in certain departments 
or ministries which is due to the variation of heads of expenditure 
in consequence of the reorganisation of the administration of the 
departments of the Government. 



SCHEDULE 
(Section 3.) 

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE HEADS  
231 Ministry of Mines, Minerals and Energy 
232 Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 
233 Ministry of Sports, Youth and Women's 

Development 
234 Ministry of Forestry, Environment and 

Conservation 
235 Ministry of Lands and Housing 
236 Ministry of Culture and Tourism 

TOTAL RECURRENT · 

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITIJRE HEADS 

431 Ministry of Mines, Minerals and Energy 
432 Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 
433 Ministry of Sports , Youth and Women 

Development 
434 Ministry of Forestry, Environment and 

Conservation 
435 Ministry of Lands and Housing 
436 Ministry of Culture and Tourism 

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT  
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 

EXPENDITURE 
AUTHORISED 

1,457,028 
5,113 ,099 

884,247 

1,310,105 
8,454,215 
1,411,920 

18,630,614 

11 ,932,470 
7,781,064 

660,300 

5,455,330 
1,915,935 

671,000 

28,416,099 

47,046,713 
===== 
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SCHEDULE OF RESERVATIONS 

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE HEADS 

214 Ministry of Natural Resources 
216 Ministry of Home Affairs 
217 Ministry of Agriculture and Lands 
219 Ministry of Health and Medical Services 
220 Ministry of Finance 
229 Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism 

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE HEADS 

414 Ministry of Nat4ra1 Resources 
416 Ministry of Home Affairs 
417 Ministry of Agriculture and Lands 
419 Ministry of Health and Medical Services 
429 Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism 

TOTAL RESERVATIONS 

Honiara, Solomon Islands 
Printed under the authority of the 
Solomon Islands Government, by 

P . Hauia, Government Printer 

3,591,791 
337,475 

12,477,400 
225,782 
382,381 

1,615,785 

18,630,614 

20,108,864 
529,300 

6,975,935 
152,000 
650,000 

28,416,099 

47,046,713 




